OP \$740.00 298494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/22/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Serious Materials LLC		111 <i>/22/2</i> 010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Serious Materials Inc
Street Address:	1250 Elko Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2984941	QUIETCAR
Registration Number:	2897165	QUIETCOAT
Registration Number:	3226866	QUIETGLASS
Registration Number:	2965043	QUIETGLUE
Registration Number:	3060875	QUIETHOME
Registration Number:	2883274	QUIETWOOD
Registration Number:	3612873	ECOROCK
Registration Number:	3257969	ONE EQUALS EIGHT
Registration Number:	3163351	QUIET
Registration Number:	3433420	QUIET WINDOW
Registration Number:	2868042	QUIETAIR
Registration Number:	2868035	QUIETBOAT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0566

900178627

Registration Number:	2978728	QUIETFOAM
Registration Number:	3864785	QUIETPAD
Registration Number:	3095474	QUIETPUTTY
Registration Number:	2872864	QUIETRAIL
Registration Number:	3326955	QUIETRF
Registration Number:	2868053	QUIETROOM
Registration Number:	2868043	QUIETSEAL
Registration Number:	3393095	QUIETSEAM
Registration Number:	2868054	QUIETSHIP
Registration Number:	2875713	QUIETTILE
Registration Number:	3012068	QUIETTRUCK
Registration Number:	3002598	QUIETWALL
Registration Number:	3128998	RELIEF
Registration Number:	3063459	SERENITY
Registration Number:	3540342	SOLITUDE
Registration Number:	3574850	THE QUIET PRO
Registration Number:	3522581	THERMAPROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-660-4120

Email: lisa.garono@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Garono

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219-7673

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Garono
Signature:	/Lisa Garono/
Date:	12/13/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Serious Materials LLC merged into Serious Materials Inc.(136706_1) (3)#page1.tif source=Serious Materials LLC merged into Serious Materials Inc.(136706_1) (3)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0567



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SERIOUS MATERIALS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SERIOUS MATERIALS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SERIOUS MATERIALS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT
9:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4451368 8100M

DATE: 11-23-10

AUTHENT\CATION: 8374674

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0568

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

101114841

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:57 AM 11/23/2010 FILED 09:51 AM 11/23/2010 SRV 101114841 - 4451368 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

INTO A

DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Serious Materials Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the Company is Serious Materials, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Company and the merging LLC.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Serious Materials, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1250 Elko Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, USA, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, on the 22nd day of November, 2010.

By:	Kevin Surace	
•	Authorized Officer	

REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0569 RECORDED: 12/13/2010